was in the service of the Central or a State Government, shall be deemed to have retired from such service 

14 

with effect from the date of his appointment as Chief Information Commissioner or an Information 
Commissioner in the Central Information Commission. 
5. Pay.—(1) The Chief Information Commissioner shall receive a pay of Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees two lakh 
and fifty thousand)(fixed) per mensem. 
(2) An Information Commissioner shall receive a pay of Rs. 2,25,000 (Rupees two lakh and twenty five 
thousand) (fixed) per mensem. 
(3) In case the Chief Information Commissioner or Information Commissioners, as the case may be, at the 
time of his appointment is, in receipt of any pension, the pay of such Chief Information Commissioner or 
Information Commissioners, as the case may be, shall be reduced by the amount of that pension including

[...]

such service with effect from the date of his appointment as State Chief Information Commissioner and 
State Information Commissioner in the State Information Commission. 
14. Pay.—(1) The State Chief Information Commissioner shall receive a pay of Rs. 2,25,000 (Rupees two  
lakh and twenty five thousand) (fixed) per mensem. 
(2) The State Information Commissioners shall receive a pay of Rs. 2,25,000 (Rupees two lakh and twenty 
five thousand) (fixed) per mensem. 
(3) In case the State Chief Information Commissioner and State Information Commissioners, as the case 
may be, at the time of his appointment is, in receipt of any pension, the pay of such State Chief 
Information Commissioner or State Information Commissioners, as the case may be, shall be reduced by